2014-11

TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

RESOLUTION OPPOSING HB 5886

WHEREAS, HB 5886 was introduced and referred to the Committee on Energy and Technology on October 2, 2014; and

WHEREAS, HB 5886 proposes to amend the "Michigan right to farm act" by including wind energy; and

WHEREAS, at this time, HB 5886 generates more questions than answers.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners hereby opposes HB 5886; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Representative Terry Brown, Senator Mike Green, Governor Rick Snyder, and the Michigan Association of Counties.

Date

Thom Bardwell, Chairperson Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do herby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at its regular meeting on October 17, 2014.

Date 10/21

Jødi Fetting

Tuscola County Clerk